

101836021

533 Rec'd PCT/PTO 3 1 AUG 2001

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	ORM COVER U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradomark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Richard H. HALL Andrew J. STEPHENSON Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes & No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Imbibitive Technologies Corp.
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 4800 James Savage Road City: Midland State: MI ZIP: 48642
Execution Date: July 26, 2001 A.D.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🍎 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) —60/212,970 PCT/US01/19779	n, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? © Yes 💆 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Christopher John Rudy PROJ9-IMTECH Internal Address: O1 LLANDGRA 00000053 PCT/US01/19773 40.00 DP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 Enclosed (CJR check No. 195). Authorized to be charged to deposit account
40.00 DP Street Address: 209 Huron Av∉., Ste. 8	8. Deposit account number:
City: Port Huron State: MI ZIP: 48060	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing Information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy. The true original document. Christopher John Rudy PTOName of Person Signing #3T873 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments C/O BOX PCT RO/US Weekington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 012128 FRAME: 0591

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Inventor(s): Richard H. HALL, a citizen of the U.S.A., whose post office address is 1187 E STEWART RD, MIDLAND MI 48640, USA; and Andrew J. STEPHENSON, a citizen of the U.S.A., whose post office address is 903 W JOHN ST, BAY CITY MI 48706, USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a VISUAL SPILL INDICATOR for which an international patent application (Docket No. PROJ9-IMTECH) was filed on 20 JUNE 2001 as application No. PCT/US01/19779 and a U.S. provisional application on 21 JUNE 2000 as Serial No. 60/212,970;

Whereas, Imbibitive Technologies Corp., a corporation of the State of Delaware in the United States of America (U.S.A./USA/U.S.) and having an address of and/or a place of business at 4800 James Savage Road, Midland, Michigan 48642, U.S.A., hereinafter, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (\$US 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said named Inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described and claimed in such applications and any and all further, and continuing, divisional, revival, substitute and so forth applications, and Registrations and Letters Patent granted for the same, and any and all re-examination, re-issue, extension, and so forth applications and patents, in the United States of America and her Territories and Possessions, and in all other Nations and Territories throughout the world, and in Outer Space. In particular conjunction therewith, I, the said Inventor transfer and assign the right to file an application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) for such invention to said Assignee, and any subsequent national applications following thereon, and to receive such patents as may result from such procedures.

I, the said named Inventor, also agree and covenant to assist the said Assignee, its assigns, heirs, or other representatives under law, by signing all lawful documents, and providing all lawful testimony, to support the invention, the application(s), and any patent(s) issuing thereon.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at Midland, Michigan, United States of America:

Richard H. HALL

DATE: 7/26/2001

Andrew J. STEPHENSON

DATE: 7-26-2001

NOTARIZATION

State of Michigan)
SS.

County of Midland)

Before me on this <u>26</u> day of <u>yelly</u>, 2001 A.D., personally came the said Richard H. HALL and Andrew J. STEPHENSON, known to me and who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC/Witness

JOYCE A. GEE
NOTARY PUBLIC, BAY COUNTY, MICHIGAN
ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 14, 2002

PATENT REEL: 012128 FRAME: 0592

RECORDED: 08/31/2001